



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.275 of 2003

1. Dharani Pradhan **Appellant**
2. Karuna Pradhan

-versus- None

State of Odisha **Respondent**

Mr. P.S. Nayak,
Addl. Govt. Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

Order No.

ORDER
02.09.2025

11. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

Perused the report of the Inspector in-charge of Reamal Police Station dated 07.08.2025 placed at Flag 'D', which reveals that both the appellant are alive and residing in the native village at Jadadola under Reamal police station.

List this matter in the week commencing from 27th October 2025 for hearing.

(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge