



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLA NO. 275 OF 2003

Dharani Pradhan & another *Appellants*
Represented by
Mr. P.C. Mishra, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Others *Respondents*
Represented by
Mr. D. Mohanty, AGA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
AND
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
05.02.2026
(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.
12.

1. None appears for the appellants at the time of call.
2. List this matter on 10.02.2026.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge